city chic collective

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

15 January 2021

City Chic Collective Limited Notice of Interim FY21 Result and Webcast

City Chic Collective Limited (ASX: CCX) will announce its interim FY21 financial result for the 26 weeks to 27 December 2020 on Wednesday 24 February 2021.

Following the release of the result, Phil Ryan, Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director and Munraj Dhaliwal, Chief Financial Officer, will host a webcast for analysts and investors at 9.30am AEDT.

The link for the webcast is available below and is open for pre-registration.

| Date & Time: | Wednesday 24 February 2021 at 9.30am AEDT |
|---------------|---|
| Webcast link: | https://webcast.boardroom.media/city-chic-collective- limited/20210223/NaN5ffd0ed758ad75001a41f373 |

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Company Secretary.

About City Chic Collective

City Chic Collective is a global omni-channel retailer specialising in plus-size women's apparel, footwear and accessories. It is a collective of customer-led brands including City Chic, Avenue, Evans, CCX, Hips & Curves and Fox & Royal. City Chic and CCX appeal to fashion forward women and its omni-channel model comprises of a network of 96 stores across Australia and New Zealand (ANZ), websites operating in ANZ and the US, and marketplace and wholesale partnerships in the US, UK and Europe. Avenue (US-based) and Evans (UK-based) target a broad customer base across conservative and fashion, both with a long history and significant online customer following. Hips & Curves and Fox & Royal are online intimates brands in the US and ANZ respectively.

Investor Enquiries

Munraj Dhaliwal +61 (2) 9059 4343 Chief Financial Officer

Investor and Media Enquiries

Matthew Gregorowski +61 (0)422 534 755 Françoise Dixon +61 (0)412 292 977 Citadel-MAGNUS